

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005860 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0723
 HWY : SR 021,026,027,260,261,271,274
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 2000 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL
 00Z008
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS,FRANKLIN,LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAI

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 302 15TH ST 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 99 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98901-2147
 WENATCHEE WA 988070095 LEWISTON ID 835010449 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	105,700.00	53,000.00	60,000.00	161,000.00
2	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	3850.0000	m	0.1800	0.1500	0.1500	0.1500
			693.00	577.50	577.50	577.50
GRADING						
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	2497.0000	m2	15.0000	11.0000	11.9400	11.2500
			37,455.00	27,467.00	29,814.18	28,091.25
SURFACING						
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	1611.0000	t	18.0000	18.0000	20.9000	19.5000
			28,998.00	28,998.00	33,669.90	31,414.50
LIQUID ASPHALT						
5	ASPHALT CRS-2P					
	2552.1000	t	300.0000	256.0000	237.0500	275.0000
			765,630.00	653,337.60	604,975.31	701,827.50
6	ASPHALT CHR-3P					
	199.8000	t	350.0000	300.0000	262.0000	295.0000
			69,930.00	59,940.00	52,347.60	58,941.00
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	460.00	460.00	460.00	460.00
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL					
	528.1000	t	300.0000	286.0000	325.0000	265.0000
			158,430.00	151,036.60	171,632.50	139,946.50
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT						
9	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS D - SECTION					
	2721.0000	m3	17.3000	16.0000	18.5000	16.5000
			47,073.30	43,536.00	50,338.50	44,896.50
10	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS D - SECTION					
	1330.0000	m3	18.5000	18.0000	17.5000	16.5000
			24,605.00	23,940.00	23,275.00	21,945.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005860 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0723
 HWY : SR 021,026,027,260,261,271,274
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 2000 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL
 00Z008
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS,FRANKLIN,LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAI

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING, INC. SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 302 15TH ST 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 99 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98901-2147
 WENATCHEE WA 988070095 LEWISTON ID 835010449 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT						
11	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS D - SECTION					
	2206.0000	m3	17.6000	16.0000	16.5000	16.5000
			38,825.60	35,296.00	36,399.00	36,399.00
12	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS D - SECTION					
	253.0000	m3	17.5000	18.0000	30.0000	16.5000
			4,427.50	4,554.00	7,590.00	4,174.50
13	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS D - SECTION					
	1500.0000	m3	20.5000	22.0000	22.0000	16.5000
			30,750.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	24,750.00
14	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS D - SECTION 1					
	1025.0000	m3	18.2100	16.0000	20.0000	16.5000
			18,665.25	16,400.00	20,500.00	16,912.50
15	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS C MOD. - SECTION					
	1364.0000	m3	19.2000	22.0000	27.0000	16.5000
			26,188.80	30,008.00	36,828.00	22,506.00
16	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS C MOD. - SECTION					
	3106.0000	m3	22.2000	22.0000	22.0000	16.5000
			68,953.20	68,332.00	68,332.00	51,249.00
17	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS C MOD. - SECTION 1					
	913.0000	m3	16.7000	16.0000	18.5000	16.5000
			15,247.10	14,608.00	16,890.50	15,064.50
18	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS C MOD. - SECTION 1					
	213.0000	m3	20.9000	22.0000	34.0000	16.5000
			4,451.70	4,686.00	7,242.00	3,514.50
19	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 9.50 TO 2.00 MM					
	2780.0000	m3	37.6000	22.0000	48.0000	34.0000
			104,528.00	61,160.00	133,440.00	94,520.00
20	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH					
	96.0000	EACH	125.0000	250.0000	150.0000	85.0000
			12,000.00	24,000.00	14,400.00	8,160.00
21	ADDITIONAL BROOMING					
	115.0000	HR	50.0000	40.0000	50.0000	165.0000
			5,750.00	4,600.00	5,750.00	18,975.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005860 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0723
 HWY : SR 021,026,027,260,261,271,274
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 2000 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL
 00Z008
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS,FRANKLIN,LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAI

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 302 15TH ST 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 99 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98901-2147
 WENATCHEE WA 988070095 LEWISTON ID 835010449 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
22	CRACK SEALING					
	3825.0000	m	2.5000 9,562.50	2.0000 7,650.00	1.7500 6,693.75	1.8000 6,885.00
23	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAI					
	919.0000	t	60.0000 55,140.00	60.0000 55,140.00	70.0000 64,330.00	65.0000 59,735.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
24	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
		L.S.	1,000.00	4,500.00	750.00	1,500.00
TRAFFIC						
25	PAINTED CROSSWALK STRIPE					
	39.0000	m2	15.0000 585.00	12.5000 487.50	12.5000 487.50	13.5000 526.50
26	PAINTED STOP BAR					
	391.0000	m	7.0000 2,737.00	6.0000 2,346.00	6.0000 2,346.00	7.0000 2,737.00
27	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW					
	3.0000	EACH	40.0000 120.00	52.0000 156.00	55.0000 165.00	60.0000 180.00
28	PAINTED RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL					
	8.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,600.00	180.0000 1,440.00	185.0000 1,480.00	200.0000 1,600.00
29	TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS					
	233660.0000	m	0.2200 51,405.20	0.2000 46,732.00	0.2500 58,415.00	0.2500 58,415.00
30	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	3850.0000	m	0.2000 770.00	0.1500 577.50	0.1700 654.50	0.1500 577.50
31	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
		L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	550.00	3,500.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005860 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0723
 HWY : SR 021,026,027,260,261,271,274
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 2000 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL
 00Z008
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS,FRANKLIN,LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAI

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622 302 15TH ST 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 99 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 98901-2147
 WENATCHEE WA 988070095 LEWISTON ID 835010449 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
32	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL					
	381.0000	HR	32.0000 12,192.00	31.0000 11,811.00	30.0000 11,430.00	30.0000 11,430.00
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	2625.0000	HR	30.0000 78,750.00	32.0000 84,000.00	31.0000 81,375.00	31.0000 81,375.00
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	47.0000	DAY	60.0000 2,820.00	60.0000 2,820.00	65.0000 3,055.00	60.0000 2,820.00
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	748.0000	HR	32.0000 23,936.00	32.0000 23,936.00	32.5000 24,310.00	32.0000 23,936.00
36	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	942.0000	m2	70.0000 65,940.00	42.0000 39,564.00	42.0000 39,564.00	50.0000 47,100.00
OTHER ITEMS						
37	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.	22,060.00	22,060.00	22,060.00	22,060.00
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
39	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
40	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION					
	2570.0000	m2	2.5000 6,425.00	2.0000 5,140.00	1.0000 2,570.00	2.0000 5,140.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,904,808.15	\$1,648,300.70	\$1,727,701.74	\$1,814,845.75

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005860 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0723
 HWY : SR 021,026,027,260,261,271,274
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 2000 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL
 00Z008
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS,FRANKLIN,LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAI

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., I
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION				
1	MOBILIZATION			
		L.S.		
			105,700.00	107,000.00
2	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING			
	3850.0000	m	0.1800	0.1000
			693.00	385.00
GRADING				
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL			
	2497.0000	m2	15.0000	15.0000
			37,455.00	37,455.00
SURFACING				
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE			
	1611.0000	t	18.0000	20.0000
			28,998.00	32,220.00
LIQUID ASPHALT				
5	ASPHALT CRS-2P			
	2552.1000	t	300.0000	300.0000
			765,630.00	765,630.00
6	ASPHALT CHR-3P			
	199.8000	t	350.0000	380.0000
			69,930.00	75,924.00
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE			
		EST.		
			460.00	460.00
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL			
	528.1000	t	300.0000	250.0000
			158,430.00	132,025.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT				
9	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS D - SECTION			
	2721.0000	m3	17.3000	18.0000
			47,073.30	48,978.00
10	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS D - SECTION			
	1330.0000	m3	18.5000	18.0000
			24,605.00	23,940.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005860 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0723
 HWY : SR 021,026,027,260,261,271,274
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 2000 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL
 00Z008
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS,FRANKLIN,LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAI

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., I
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT				
11	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS D - SECTION			
	2206.0000	m3	17.6000	19.0000
			38,825.60	41,914.00
12	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS D - SECTION			
	253.0000	m3	17.5000	18.0000
			4,427.50	4,554.00
13	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS D - SECTION			
	1500.0000	m3	20.5000	20.0000
			30,750.00	30,000.00
14	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS D - SECTION 1			
	1025.0000	m3	18.2100	18.0000
			18,665.25	18,450.00
15	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS C MOD. - SECTION			
	1364.0000	m3	19.2000	18.0000
			26,188.80	24,552.00
16	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS C MOD. - SECTION			
	3106.0000	m3	22.2000	24.0000
			68,953.20	74,544.00
17	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS C MOD. - SECTION 1			
	913.0000	m3	16.7000	16.0000
			15,247.10	14,608.00
18	AGG. FROM STOCKPILE FOR BST CLASS C MOD. - SECTION 1			
	213.0000	m3	20.9000	23.0000
			4,451.70	4,899.00
19	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 9.50 TO 2.00 MM			
	2780.0000	m3	37.6000	40.0000
			104,528.00	111,200.00
20	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH			
	96.0000	EACH	125.0000	100.0000
			12,000.00	9,600.00
21	ADDITIONAL BROOMING			
	115.0000	HR	50.0000	110.0000
			5,750.00	12,650.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005860 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0723
 HWY : SR 021,026,027,260,261,271,274
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 2000 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL
 00Z008
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS,FRANKLIN,LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAI

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., I
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
22	CRACK SEALING			
	3825.0000	m	2.5000 9,562.50	3.0000 11,475.00
23	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAI			
	919.0000	t	60.0000 55,140.00	55.0000 50,545.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
24	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN			
		L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00
TRAFFIC				
25	PAINTED CROSSWALK STRIPE			
	39.0000	m2	15.0000 585.00	20.0000 780.00
26	PAINTED STOP BAR			
	391.0000	m	7.0000 2,737.00	10.0000 3,910.00
27	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW			
	3.0000	EACH	40.0000 120.00	150.0000 450.00
28	PAINTED RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL			
	8.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,600.00	300.0000 2,400.00
29	TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS			
	233660.0000	m	0.2200 51,405.20	0.2000 46,732.00
30	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING			
	3850.0000	m	0.2000 770.00	0.2000 770.00
31	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES			
		L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 005860 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0723
 HWY : SR 021,026,027,260,261,271,274
 TITLE : SR 21 ET AL
 2000 EASTERN REGION
 CHIP SEAL
 00Z008
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS,FRANKLIN,LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAI

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 8 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION CO., I
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
32	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	381.0000	HR	32.0000	34.0000
			12,192.00	12,954.00
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR			
	2625.0000	HR	30.0000	29.0000
			78,750.00	76,125.00
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE			
	47.0000	DAY	60.0000	70.0000
			2,820.00	3,290.00
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR			
	748.0000	HR	32.0000	35.0000
			23,936.00	26,180.00
36	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A			
	942.0000	m2	70.0000	70.0000
			65,940.00	65,940.00
OTHER ITEMS				
37	ROADSIDE CLEANUP			
		EST.		
			22,060.00	22,060.00
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE			
		EST.		
			5.00	5.00
39	MINOR CHANGE			
		CALC		
			-1.00	-1.00
40	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION			
	2570.0000	m2	2.5000	2.0000
			6,425.00	5,140.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$1,904,808.15	\$1,901,743.00